



Five days International Faculty Development Program (online) on RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

Jointly organised by

South Asian Institute for Advanced Research & Development (SAIARD)

(An academic & Research institution registered under NITI Aayog, Gol & Certified by MSME, Gol & ISO 9001:2015)



Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,

An eminent UGC recognized college, affiliated to the Vidyasagar University, Haldia, West Bengal



10th - 14th May 2021

@ 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. (IST)

About SAIARD

South Asian Institute for Advanced Research and Development (SAIARD), an ISO 9001:2015 & MSME (Govt. of India) certified and registered under NITI Aayog, Govt. of India (Unique Id Code: **WB/2019/0237959**) premier academic cum research institution, formed in Kolkata under the Trustee Registration Act (Reg. No- 163000060, 2019; UAM No- WB10E0019172) of Govt. of India with a motto to spread the arena of research throughout the world particularly focusing on the major issues of the South Asian region. SAIARD, a Research and Knowledge hub, has started its journey with a broad vision and objectives to promote research, advocacy, education and innovative ideas through publication, various outreach programmes, collaborations and partnerships for sustainable and cognitive development of this region. As well as to provide skill-based education to the students and make them employable and strengthening the hands of both public and private sectors by providing all-round supports.

About VMM

Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya, an eminent college of Purba Medinipur, affiliated to the Vidyasagar University, West Bengal was established on 9th August, 1968 under the magnificent enterprise of the monks, brahmacharies and philanthropists of the Vivekananda Mission Ashram to cater to the needs of the locals for higher education. With its humble beginning, the institution has much flourished under the untiring assiduity and immense competency of the former principals and is still continuing its journey under the skilful and sincere guidance of the present Principal Dr. Manabendra Sahu. At the very outset, the classes of the Mahavidyalaya were held at the two adjacent institutions set up by the Vivekananda Mission Ashram namely Rampur Vivekananda Mission Vidyamandir and Bajitpur Saradamoni Balika Vidyalaya. In 1970, the classes and the office of the Mahavidyalaya shifted to its own building.

Resource Persons



10/5/21 @ 6 pm

Prof. Amar Garg Vice-Chancellor, Shobhit University, UP



14/5/21 @ 6 pm

Prof. Abhay KumarVice-Chancellor,
Pratap University,Rajasthan



12/5/21 @ 7 pm

Dr. Debashis BiswasAssociate Professor
Vidyasagar University, W.B



11/5/21 @ 7 pm

Dr. Arabinda BhandariAssociate Professor
Presidency University, Bangalore



13/5/21 @ 7 pm

Dr. Jadab Kr DasEx-Director, IQAC
Calcutta University, W.B



11/5/21 @ 6 pm

Dr. Aslam KhanAssociate Professor
M.G. Central University, Bihar



12/5/21 @ 6 pm

Dr. Ashis Kr DasDirector,
Distance Education
Rabindra Bharati University, WB.



13/5/21 @ 6 pm

Dr. Soumya SahaAssistant Professor
Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya, W.B.

14/5/21 @ 7 pm

Dr. Irina L. PopResearcher, Asia Pacific Program
CGSRS, London

Chief Mentors



Dr. Manabendra Sahu *Principal, VMM, Haldia*



Dr. B. Roy Chowdhury *Chairman, SAIARD*

Broad Areas to be Covered

- •Philosophy & Approaches in social science research
- •Data management as a part of research methodology
- •Ethic in Research
- •Application of open source in research methodology
- •Statistical analysis in social science research
- •Content development
- Research paper publication & plagiarism
- •Focus group discussion in research
- •Sampling and data collection methodology
- Literature Review & Referencing
- Application based research
- Research psychology

Application Link: https://cutt.ly/MvJsl0l

Registration fees: 500/-

Bank Details:

Just scan the QR code & pay or pay in the given bank account

Bank- SBI Account No- 38377901244 IFSC Code- SBIN0016629 Beneficiary Name- SAIARD



Seat Capacity: Unlimited

Study Materials will be provided to the registered candidates

Certificate will be provided on behalf of both SAIARD & VMM

For Any Queries: 6289169916, 9903935396 saiaradkolkata@gmail.com

Weblink: www.saiard.co.in www.vmmahavidyalaya.ac.in